

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 276

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 4, strike "in State government"; in line 4, strike "and structure" and substitute ", chairman, and meetings"; in line 6, strike "a consortium" and substitute "the "eMaryland" ASP Consortium"; in the same line, after "Maryland" insert a comma; in line 9, strike the first "of" and substitute "for"; in line 10, strike "an" and substitute "a certain"; in line 12, strike "what" and substitute "certain"; in the same line, after "moneys" insert "that"; and in line 14, after "electronic" insert "business and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "THE" and substitute "AN ENTITY THAT PROVIDES ACCESS TO OR".

On page 3, in lines 4 and 5, strike "IN STATE GOVERNMENT".

On page 4, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 1 down through "PROMOTING" in line 2 and substitute "THE GENERAL PURPOSE OF THE CONSORTIUM IS TO PROMOTE"; in line 18, strike "OF" and substitute "FOR"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND" and substitute "IN THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT".

On page 5, in line 14, strike "§ 9-2204" and substitute "TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 22"; and in line 25, strike "DISBURSEMENTS" and substitute "EXPENDITURES".